

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6BR.POC.019

WBS NO.: 6BPR.10091, etc.

ROUTE: Various Primary & SR

DATE: 6/17/2021

PROJECT: Repair & Replacement of Bridge Expansion Joints

COUNTY: Bladen, Columbus, Cumberland, Harnett & Robeson

				Baxley Corp., LLC		Applied Polymeric	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization (Pri)	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	Mobilization (Sec)	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
30	Portable Lighting	10	DAY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
40	Temporary Traffic Control (Multi-Lane Roadway) (Pri)	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
50	Temporary Traffic Control (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway) (Pri)	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
60	Temporary Traffic Control (Multi-Lane Roadway) (Sec)	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
70	Temporary Traffic Control (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway) (Sec)	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
80	Silicon Joint Replacement (Less than 1") (Pri)	50	LF	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
90	Silicon Joint Replacement (Greater Than 1") (Pri)	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
100	Silicon Joint Replacement (Less than 1") (Sec)	50	LF	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
110	Silicon Joint Replacement (Greater Than 1") (Sec)	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
120	Foam Joint Replacement w/ Saw Cut (Pri)	450	LF	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$76.00	\$34,200.00
130	Foam Joint Replacement w/ Saw Cut (Sec)	450	LF	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$76.00	\$34,200.00
140	Joint Repair/Replacement using Elastomeric Concrete (less than 16" wide and less than 3" deep) (Pri)	450	LF	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$138.00	\$62,100.00
150	Joint Repair/Replacement using Elastomeric Concrete (less than 16" wide and less than 3" deep) (Sec)	450	LF	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$138.00	\$62,100.00
160	Asphalt Joint Repair/Replacement (18"-24" wide, w/ plate) (Pri)	400	LF	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$161.00	\$64,400.00
170	Asphalt Joint Repair/Replacement (18"-24" wide, w/ plate) (Sec)	450	LF	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$161.00	\$72,450.00
180	Concrete Repair (Pri)	125	SF	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$450.00	\$56,250.00
190	Concrete Repair (Sec)	125	SF	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$450.00	\$56,250.00
		TOTAL			\$381,900.00		\$513,950.00